Name

JOHNNY CALVIN WYNNE
RAYMOND EARL FORNES
GEORGE L WORSLEY
JOHN R. HAUSER

LARRY K MONTEITH
CHARLES G MORELAND
THOMAS HUGH STAFFORD
JOHN T. AMBROSE
JACKSON BATES JETT
ARTHUR PADILLA
KENNETH R. SWARTZEL
ROBERT S SOWELL
BHUPENDER S. GUPTA
CHARLES D LIVENGOOD
ROBERT JOSEPH FORNARO
LARRY FRANK GRAND
JERRY C FLOOD

ERNEST HODGSON

BRUCE S WEIR

ALAN LEE THARP

JERRY W. BARKER
THOMAS MICHAEL GERIG
PERRY L GRADY

LEONARD J. PIETRAFESA
CARL J MESSERE

JEROME B WEBER
MICHAEL A LITTLEJOHN
EDWARD C. SISLER

HENRY E SCHAFFER
HAROLD B HOPFENBERG
WENDELL HERBERT MCKENZIE
JOHN A BAILEY

WINSTON MURRY HAGLER
FRED R. DEJARNETTE
EUGENE J KAMPRATH
DALE M HOOVER

ODIS W ROBISON
MANSOUR H MOHAMED
SAMUEL F. AVERITT
ROGER G. CRICKENBERGER
DAVID W. JOHNSTON

JAY L APPLE

SLATER E NEWMAN
KURUVILLA VERGHESE
FURMAN Y SORRELL
KATHARINE B. PERRY
ELLIS B COWLING
THOMAS J. MONACO
FRANKLIN HART

PAULZ ZIA

North Carolina State University Employees Top 100 Pensions

Current Annual
Pension
$191,641
$148,304
$136,605
$134,796
$133,450
$131,577
$131,075
$130,923
$128,968
$125,494
$121,701
$116,537
$114,992
$114,209
$114,106
$113,805
$111,454
$111,250
$109,523
$108,943
$102,333
$101,764
$101,500
$100,444
$99,436
$97,500
$94,982
$94,673
$94,332
$93,647
$91,938
$91,174
$90,667
$90,179
$90,070
$89,761
$89,595
$89,329
$88,626
$88,585
$88,537
$88,328
$88,111
$87,947
$87,720
$87,658
$87,642
$87,225
$87,181
$87,106

*Current pension and pension paid to date are actual amounts provided by the respective fund. Lifetime estimates the sum of the pension paid to date and the

Age at Pension Paid to
Retirement Date

69 $31,940
68 $183,789
66 $1,064,501
65 $1,040,415
65 $1,708,034
65 $1,271,230
70 $21,846
67 $21,821
65 $447,132
63 $134,907
62 $20,284
66 $695,302
71 $474,580
62 $1,334,116
70 $131,994
71 $9,484
62 $128,926
67 $1,260,495
62 $713,077
64 $555,155
65 $152,149
64 $615,041
60 $1,064,572
65 $414,540
64 $1,126,640
70 $766,972
58 $1,152,922
80 $203,250
67 $635,711
59 $1,271,072
65 $379,434
64 $956,264
66 $179,688
78 $15,030
70 $1,288,655
64 $1,341,699
69 $704,789
61 $1,178,188
64 $102,519
57 $451,417
66 $146,246
65 $1,564,318
78 $777,795
65 $916,201
60 $1,064,782
57 $296,805
71 $689,424
65 $776,403
57 $1,361,930
69 $1,287,145

Estimated Lifetime
Pension Payout*
$3,339,252
$2,743,196
$2,644,590
$2,749,961
$2,529,021
$2,647,816
$2,131,749
$2,589,852
$2,824,071
$3,051,291
$3,149,983
$2,304,604
$1,677,652
$2,404,090
$1,837,584
$1,710,568
$2,856,372
$1,944,905
$2,731,637
$2,435,274
$2,281,795
$2,253,129
$2,581,742
$2,147,995
$2,058,208
$1,470,293
$2,572,655
$490,118
$1,726,834
$2,354,273
$1,966,090
$1,910,144
$1,850,718
$665,540
$1,199,477
$1,706,167
$1,447,145
$2,112,765
$2,053,965
$2,729,500
$1,882,869
$1,476,865
$604,181
$1,740,130
$2,177,297
$2,772,556
$1,228,598
$1,785,325
$2,274,033
$1,287,145

Name

JOSEPH W CUNNINGHAM
CARL F. ZOROWSKI
JAMES H YOUNG
EDWARD W GLAZENER
CARMEN R. PARKHURST
STANLEY W. BUOL
ARTHUR LEE WHITE
KENNETH W. HANCK
CHARLES F. LYTLE

ERIC L ELLWOOD
JULIUS R BRADLEY
LAVON BARRY PAGE
EVELYN QUAID REIMAN
DAVID J. HORNING
ELIZABETH C THEIL
DAME S HAMBY

JOHN O RAWLINGS
CHARLES W SUGGS
WESLEY O DOGGETT
DAVID JOSEPH FLATH
RONALD W SHEARON
CHERYL R BRANKER
ARTHUR W COOPER
EARL A WERNSMAN
EUGENE EISEN

GERALD HUGH ELKAN
HARVEY E WAHLS
HOWARD LEE ALLEN
JOHN FRANKLIN WEEDON
JAMES W GILLIAM
CHARLIE F ABRAMS
CHARLES S LEVINGS
DENIS SHERALD JACKSON
TURNER BOND SUTTON
MARION B. NEAL

PAUL E DEW

WANDA D SYKES
CHARLES B MCCANTS
WILLIAM H JOHNSON
WILLIAM F MCCLURE
DOUGLAS S CHAMBLEE
VIRAR KIVETT

MURRAY S DOWNS
JOHN R KOLB

RICHARD R. PATTY
REBECCA BENTON DOYLE
MAHMOUD A. AYOUB
ERNEST E BURNISTON
JOHN G VANDENBERGH
BENJAMIN H HUGHES

Current Annual
Pension
$86,089
$85,494
$85,088
$84,908
$84,517
$84,494
$84,138
$83,862
$83,424
$83,310
$82,621
$82,278
$82,151
$81,678
$81,667
$81,555
$81,444
$80,669
$80,652
$80,595
$80,096
$79,593
$79,313
$79,284
$79,267
$79,218
$79,089
$79,022
$78,968
$78,877
$78,865
$78,383
$78,282
$78,245
$77,853
$77,715
$77,643
$77,606
$77,403
$77,155
$76,853
$76,752
$76,292
$76,259
$76,222
$76,220
$76,109
$75,794
$75,633
$75,423

projected remaining payments with a 1% COLA. Uses a life expectancy of 85 (IRS Form 590), the actual retirement date and age at retirement.
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Age at
Retirement
65

Pension Paid to
Date
$829,020
$1,165,805
$487,755
$1,573,980
$588,281
$739,625
$14,023
$263,073
$656,244
$1,471,703
$575,378
$572,994
$54,563
$87,804
$1,055,805
$1,511,819
$1,290,331
$1,321,283
$1,325,194
$339,225
$701,129
$79,045
$860,012
$865,271
$693,865
$1,326,764
$938,486
$326,128
$1,153,129
$860,823
$476,760
$1,130,632
$374,001
$58,419
$882,097
$1,357,725
$224,344
$1,438,614
$1,209,177
$967,351
$1,357,125
$931,638
$1,204,482
$864,044
$1,099,455
$169,922
$387,842
$729,877
$856,941
$68,717

Estimated Lifetime
Pension Payout*
$1,729,698
$1,424,862
$1,759,598
$1,242,670
$1,948,748
$1,349,126
$1,564,730
$1,710,359
$1,081,790
$1,146,630
$1,716,313
$1,992,943
$2,802,551
$3,039,036
$1,820,902
$1,039,169
$1,791,378
$1,401,952
$1,652,672
$2,615,496
$1,716,952
$2,636,312
$1,264,590
$1,608,049
$1,610,729
$1,566,802
$1,341,917
$2,865,027
$1,555,945
$1,861,179
$1,930,274
$1,448,899
$1,816,782
$1,593,173
$1,696,608
$1,593,209
$2,417,228
$1,285,700
$1,604,009
$1,523,912
$911,727
$1,403,815
$1,357,829
$1,831,204
$1,649,283
$2,821,220
$1,612,967
$1,606,570
$1,483,607
$1,914,443



