North Carolina State University Employees Top 100 Pensions

	Current Annual	Age at	Pension Paid to	Estimated Lifetime		Current Annual	Age at	Pension Paid to	Estimated Lifetime
Name	Pension	Retirement	Date	Pension Payout*	Name	Pension	Retirement	Date	Pension Payout*
JOHNNY CALVIN WYNNE	\$191,641	69	\$31,940	\$3,339,252	JOSEPH W CUNNINGHAM	\$86,089	65	\$829,020	\$1,729,698
RAYMOND EARL FORNES	\$148,304	68	\$183,789	\$2,743,196	CARL F. ZOROWSKI	\$85,494	67	\$1,165,805	\$1,424,862
GEORGE L WORSLEY	\$136,605	66	\$1,064,501	\$2,644,590	JAMES H YOUNG	\$85,088	65	\$487,755	\$1,759,598
JOHN R. HAUSER	\$134,796	65	\$1,040,415	\$2,749,961	EDWARD W GLAZENER	\$84,908	64	\$1,573,980	\$1,242,670
LARRY K MONTEITH	\$133,450	65	\$1,708,034	\$2,529,021	CARMEN R. PARKHURST	\$84,517	63	\$588,281	\$1,948,748
CHARLES G MORELAND	\$131,577	65	\$1,271,230	\$2,647,816	STANLEY W. BUOL	\$84,494	69	\$739,625	\$1,349,126
THOMAS HUGH STAFFORD	\$131,075	70	\$21,846	\$2,131,749	ARTHUR LEE WHITE	\$84,138	68	\$14,023	\$1,564,730
JOHN T. AMBROSE	\$130,923	67	\$21,821	\$2,589,852	KENNETH W. HANCK	\$83,862	66	\$263,073	\$1,710,359
JACKSON BATES JETT	\$128,968	65	\$447,132	\$2,824,071	CHARLES F. LYTLE	\$83,424	72	\$656,244	\$1,081,790
ARTHUR PADILLA	\$125,494	63	\$134,907	\$3,051,291	ERIC L ELLWOOD	\$83,310	66	\$1,471,703	\$1,146,630
KENNETH R. SWARTZEL	\$121,701	62	\$20,284	\$3,149,983	JULIUS R BRADLEY	\$82,621	65	\$575,378	\$1,716,313
ROBERT S SOWELL	\$116.537	66	\$695,302	\$2,304,604	LAVON BARRY PAGE	\$82,278	62	\$572,994	\$1,992,943
BHUPENDER S. GUPTA	\$114,992	71	\$474,580	\$1,677,652	EVELYN QUAID REIMAN	\$82,151	56	\$54,563	\$2,802,551
CHARLES D LIVENGOOD	\$114,992	62	\$1,334,116	\$2,404,090	DAVID J. HORNING	\$81,678	53	\$87,804	\$3,039,036
ROBERT JOSEPH FORNARO	\$114,209	70	\$1,334,116	\$1,837,584	ELIZABETH C THEIL	\$81,667	62	\$1,055,805	\$1,820,902
		70 71					62 66		
LARRY FRANK GRAND	\$113,805	62	\$9,484	\$1,710,568	DAME S HAMBY	\$81,555	61	\$1,511,819	\$1,039,169
JERRY C FLOOD	\$111,454		\$128,926	\$2,856,372	JOHN O RAWLINGS	\$81,444		\$1,290,331	\$1,791,378
ERNEST HODGSON	\$111,250	67	\$1,260,495	\$1,944,905	CHARLES W SUGGS	\$80,669	65	\$1,321,283	\$1,401,952
BRUCE S WEIR	\$109,523	62	\$713,077	\$2,731,637	WESLEY O DOGGETT	\$80,652	62	\$1,325,194	\$1,652,672
ALAN LEE THARP	\$108,943	64	\$555,155	\$2,435,274	DAVID JOSEPH FLATH	\$80,595	56	\$339,225	\$2,615,496
JERRY W. BARKER	\$102,333	65	\$152,149	\$2,281,795	RONALD W SHEARON	\$80,096	64	\$701,129	\$1,716,952
THOMAS MICHAEL GERIG	\$101,764	64	\$615,041	\$2,253,129	CHERYL R BRANKER	\$79,593	56	\$79,045	\$2,636,312
PERRY L GRADY	\$101,500	60	\$1,064,572	\$2,581,742	ARTHUR W COOPER	\$79,313	69	\$860,012	\$1,264,590
LEONARD J. PIETRAFESA	\$100,444	65	\$414,540	\$2,147,995	EARL A WERNSMAN	\$79,284	65	\$865,271	\$1,608,049
CARL J MESSERE	\$99,436	64	\$1,126,640	\$2,058,208	EUGENE EISEN	\$79,267	65	\$693,865	\$1,610,729
JEROME B WEBER	\$97,500	70	\$766,972	\$1,470,293	GERALD HUGH ELKAN	\$79,218	63	\$1,326,764	\$1,566,802
MICHAEL A LITTLEJOHN	\$94,982	58	\$1,152,922	\$2,572,655	HARVEY E WAHLS	\$79,089	65	\$938,486	\$1,341,917
EDWARD C. SISLER	\$94 <i>,</i> 673	80	\$203,250	\$490,118	HOWARD LEE ALLEN	\$79,022	53	\$326,128	\$2 <i>,</i> 865 <i>,</i> 027
HENRY E SCHAFFER	\$94,332	67	\$635,711	\$1,726,834	JOHN FRANKLIN WEEDON	\$78 <i>,</i> 968	64	\$1,153,129	\$1,555,945
HAROLD B HOPFENBERG	\$93,647	59	\$1,271,072	\$2,354,273	JAMES W GILLIAM	\$78,877	62	\$860,823	\$1,861,179
WENDELL HERBERT MCKENZIE	\$91,938	65	\$379,434	\$1,966,090	CHARLIE F ABRAMS	\$78 <i>,</i> 865	62	\$476 <i>,</i> 760	\$1,930,274
JOHN A BAILEY	\$91,174	64	\$956,264	\$1,910,144	CHARLES S LEVINGS	\$78,383	65	\$1,130,632	\$1,448,899
WINSTON MURRY HAGLER	\$90,667	66	\$179,688	\$1,850,718	DENIS SHERALD JACKSON	\$78,282	63	\$374,001	\$1,816,782
FRED R. DEJARNETTE	\$90,179	78	\$15,030	\$665,540	TURNER BOND SUTTON	\$78,245	66	\$58,419	\$1,593,173
EUGENE J KAMPRATH	\$90,070	70	\$1,288,655	\$1,199,477	MARION B. NEAL	\$77,853	63	\$882,097	\$1,696,608
DALE M HOOVER	\$89,761	64	\$1,341,699	\$1,706,167	PAUL E DEW	\$77,715	61	\$1,357,725	\$1,593,209
ODIS W ROBISON	\$89,595	69	\$704,789	\$1,447,145	WANDA D SYKES	\$77,643	57	\$224,344	\$2,417,228
MANSOUR H MOHAMED	\$89,329	61	\$1,178,188	\$2,112,765	CHARLES B MCCANTS	\$77,606	64	\$1,438,614	\$1,285,700
SAMUEL F. AVERITT	\$88,626	64	\$102,519	\$2,053,965	WILLIAM H JOHNSON	\$77,403	62	\$1,209,177	\$1,604,009
ROGER G. CRICKENBERGER	\$88,585	57	\$451,417	\$2,729,500	WILLIAM F MCCLURE	\$77,155	65	\$967,351	\$1,523,912
DAVID W. JOHNSTON	\$88,537	66	\$146,246	\$1,882,869	DOUGLAS S CHAMBLEE	\$76,853	70	\$1,357,125	\$911,727
JAY L APPLE	\$88,328	65	\$1,564,318	\$1,476,865	VIRA R KIVETT	\$76,752	66	\$931,638	\$1,403,815
SLATER E NEWMAN	\$88,111	78	\$777,795	\$604,181	MURRAY S DOWNS	\$76,292	65	\$1,204,482	\$1,357,829
KURUVILLA VERGHESE	\$87,947	65	\$916,201	\$1,740,130	JOHN R KOLB	\$76,259	61	\$864,044	\$1,831,204
FURMAN Y SORRELL	\$87,720	60	\$1,064,782	\$2,177,297	RICHARD R. PATTY	\$76,222	62	\$1,099,455	\$1,649,283
KATHARINE B. PERRY	\$87,658	57	\$296,805	\$2,772,556	REBECCA BENTON DOYLE	\$76,220	53	\$169,922	\$2,821,220
ELLIS B COWLING	\$87,642	71	\$689,424	\$1,228,598	MAHMOUD A. AYOUB	\$76,109	65	\$387,842	\$1,612,967
THOMAS J. MONACO	\$87,225	65	\$776,403	\$1,785,325	ERNEST E BURNISTON	\$75,794	64	\$729,877	\$1,606,570
FRANKLIN HART	\$87,181	57	\$1,361,930	\$2,274,033	JOHN G VANDENBERGH	\$75,633	65	\$856,941	\$1,483,607
PAUL Z ZIA	\$87,106	69	\$1,287,145	\$1,287,145	BENJAMIN H HUGHES	\$75,423	62	\$68,717	\$1,914,443
	Q07,100	33	71,201,170	71,201,173	52.107 HTHI 11 110011E3	7,3,423	02	700,717	71,517,775

^{*}Current pension and pension paid to date are actual amounts provided by the respective fund. Lifetime estimates the sum of the pension paid to date and the projected remaining payments with a 1% COLA. Uses a life expectancy of 85 (IRS Form 590), the actual retirement date and age at retirement.

